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AREA CALCULATIONS

07/19/24
01/15/25
01/29/25
03/20/25
06/04/25
7/3/2025

DATE

AREA NAME AREAS.F.
FIRST FLOOR 2959
SECOND FLOOR 1484
TOTAL HEATED 4443
MAX. ALLOWED PBSF 4444.9

FRONT PORCH 244
GARAGE 2999
POOL DECK 704
S.F. BALCONY 820

BEDROOM 4 PORCH 155

TOTAL UNHEATED 4922
GROSS 9365
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CEILING HEIGHTS AND OTHER INFORMATION
SHOWN ON REFLECTED CEILING PLANS ARE NOMINAL
OR APPROXIMATE AND INTENDED TO DEMONSTRATE

DESIGN INTENT AND NOT TAKEN LITERALLY. ALWAYS REFER
TO FLOOR PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS FOR SPECIFIC
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PLATE HEIGHTS AND BEARING LOCATIONS.
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ROOF PLAN NOTES MEIEEERE
1. HEIGHTS GIVEN ON THIS PLAN ARE FROM 0'-0" TOP OF HANBREEIRR
FIRST FLOOR SUB-FLOOR. Qlojolololo|~
NEGATIVE NUMBERS ARE BELOW THE FIRST FLOOR DATUM.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. PLATE HEIGHTS ON ROOF PLANS ARE CALCULATED
USING 2x10 RAFTERS WITH 2 1/4" BIRDS MOUTH
OR INSIDE FACE OF STUD WHICH EVER IS LESS. FOR 2x8
/EON RAFTERS PLATE HEIGHTS ARE CALCULATED USING 1 3/4"
\A45 ) BIRDS MOUTH OR INSIDE OF STUD WHICH EVER IS LESS.
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[WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 40x90|

[WINDOW CASEMENT 40x108| [WINDOW CASEMENT 96x108| [WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 170x108|

FIRST FLOOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE WINDOW SCHEDULE
SPACE NAME AREA |[FLOOR BASE CEILING CROWN _[WAINSCOT |[NOTE TAG |TYPE AND SIZE MANUFACTURER MATERIAL |REMARKS |QUANTITY TAG |[TYPE AND SIZE MANUFACTURER MATERIAL |REMARKS [QUANTITY
BEDROOM 4 242 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE |NO NONE D01 |DOOR EXTERIOR PIVOT 54x120 1 2 3
BEDROOM 4 > BATH 4 46 TILE 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE |NO NONE D02 |DOOR EXTERIOR SWING 36x108 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 2 A WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 40x120 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 3
BEDROOM 4 > CAFE 30 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2PIECE |NO CUSTOM CASEWORK PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING D03 |DOOR EXTERIOR SWING 28x108 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 1
BEDROOM 4 > CLOSET 25 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE |[NO ROD AND SHELF D04 |DOOR EXTERIOR SLIDING 2P 96x120 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 1 (B; msggw 8ﬁggmgm gg(';f 70x43 Eﬂgg'm’:& x:gﬁ % :mmg giggﬂ 3
BEDROOM 4 > COVERED PORCH 128 NATURAL STONE NO BASE |T&G DECKING 1 PIECE _|[NO NONE D05 |DOOR EXTERIOR SLIDING 2P 98x120 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 1 X ‘
COVERD PORCH 437 NATURAL STONE NO BASE _ |T&G DECKING 1 PIECE__|NO NONE D06 |DOOR EXTERIOR OVERHEAD 120x84 _ |CLOPAY 2 D WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 214X120 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 1
COVERED ENTRY 190 NATURAL STONE NO BASE [T&G DECKING 1 PIECE |NO NONE D07 |DOOR EXTERIOR OVERHEAD 72x84 CLOPAY 1 E WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 48x43 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 3
DINING ROOM 232 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE |[NO NONE D08 |DOOR INTERIOR SWING 30x96 1 F WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 214x43 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 1
ELEVATOR SHAFT 25 CONCRETE SEALANT __ |[NO BASE _ |5/8" FIRERATED DRYWALL NONE NO NONE D09 |DOOR INTERIOR SWING 32x96 2 G WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 70x120 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 2
F.F. HALL 101 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE [NO NONE D10 |DOOR INTERIOR SWING 24X96 1 H WINDOW CASEMENT TRANSOM 39x24 _ |EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 1
FOYER 320 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE NO NONE D11 DOOR INTERIOR SWING 28x96 5 | WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 200.9x132 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 1
GUEST SUITE 239 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE |NO NONE D12 |DOOR INTERIOR SWING 24X96 PAIR 1 -
GUEST SUITE > CLOSET 49 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE |NO CUSTOM CASEWORK PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING D14 |DOOR INTERIOR POCKET 32x96 8 J WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 40x24 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM L
K WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 36x24 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 5
GUEST SUITE > GUEST BATH 153 TILE 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE |NO NONE D15 |DOOR INTERIOR POCKET 30x96 1 A WINDOW GASEMENT 52273 EURGWALL VISTATL IMPAGT SYSTEM
HALL > CLOSET 8 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL NONE NO ROD AND SHELF D16 |DOOR INTERIOR SWING 36x96 8 OW CAS 32x7 URO- S CT SYS 3
KITCHEN 274 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE_|[NO CUSTOM CASEWORK PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING M WINDOW CASEMENT 24x72 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 1
KITCHEN > PANTRY 67 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE |NO CUSTOM CASEWORK PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING DOOR NOTES: N WINDOW CASEMENT 40x96 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 6
LAUNDRY 76 TILE 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE |NO PROVIDE FLOOR DRAIN AND PAN 1. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE FLUSH PANEL SOLID CORE TRUSTILE TMF 1000 SERIES, OR AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT 0 WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 40x36 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 2
LIVING ROOM 345 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE |NO NONE AND BE 1 3/4" THICK P WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 40x90 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 3
MEDIA R88M = 187 HARDngD 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIEgE Ng CgSTOM CASEWORK PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING 2. ALL INTERIOR DOORS COLORS, TEXTURES, AND HARDWARE TO BE EMTEK AS SELECTED BY OWNER AND INTERIOR Q WINDOW CASEMENT 40x108 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 4
MEDIA ROOM > VESTIBULE 42 HARDWOOD 1x10 DRYWALL 2PIECE N NONE DESIGNER. R WINDOW CASEMENT 96x108 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 1
OPEN DECK 167 NATURAL STONE NO BASE |[NONE NONE NO NONE 3. CLOPAY CANYON RIDGE MODERN "PLANK" CLEAR CYPRESS GARAGE DOORS. DP-50 MIN. RATED ON ALL EXTERIOR N
S WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 170x108 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 2
POOL BATH 67 TILE 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE |NO CUSTOM CASEWORK PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING DOORS
POOL BATH > CLOSET 8 TILE 1x10 DRYWALL NONE NO 5 SHELVES : T WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 67x108 EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 2
X 4. HARDWARE CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW KEYING WITH OWNER PRIOR TO PLACING HARDWARE ORDER. U WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 135.5
POWDER ROOM 27 TILE 1x10 DRYWALL 2 PIECE_|[NO NONE 5x132 __|EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SYSTEM 1
5. EXTERIOR DOORS WITH GLASS TO HAVE IMPACT RESISTANT GLAZING -
STAREF TOGE 89 HARDWOOD %10 DRYWALL TPIECE _INO NONE T. ALL WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DOUBLE PANE AND LOW-E GLAZING AND MEET IMPACT PROTECTION
. . 6. PROVIDE RATED & NON-RATED ACCESS DOORS AT GROUND FLOOR AND AS CALLED OUT ON FLOOR PLANS. ALL
REQUIREMENTS. ALL WINDOWS TO MEET 2021 IBC CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR (DP) DESIGN PRESSURE. SEE
SECOND FLOOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE ELEVATOR DOORS TO HAVE 30 MIN. RATING AND BE SELF CLOSING.
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. ALL WINDOWS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2021 IRC SECTION R308.4 ALL WINDOWS TO HAVE IMPACT
SPACE NAME AREA_[FLOOR BASE CEILING CROWN TWAINSCOT INOTE 7. EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE STANDARD INTERIOR FINISH AS SELECTED BY OWNER AND DESIGNER. EXTERIOR TO RESISTANT GLAZING.
BALCONY 661 WATERPROOFING WITH IPE WOOD DECKING |NO BASE _|NONE NONE ___INO NONE MATCH WINDOW CLADDING. 2. ALL WINDOW HEIGHTS ARE NOMINAL. VERIFY ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS WITH WINDOW MANUFACTURER BEFORE
BEDROOM 3 175 |HARDWOOD 1x8 DRYWALL 1PIECE_[NO NONE 8 AR AGE DO LA O NG PR O F R Y DB ORI DR B S M T THE REQUIRMENTS OF AN PLACING WINDOW ORDER. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANGIES.
BEDROOM 3 > BATH 3 49 TILE 1x8 DRYWALL 1PIECE |NO NONE SCHEDULE OF ALLOWANCES 3. ALL WINDOWS BY EURO-WALL VISTA TL IMPACT SERIES, PROVIDE PRICE ALTERNATIVE FOR MARVIN SIGNATURE ULTIMATE
BEDROOM 3 > CLOSET 10 HARDWOOD 1x8 DRYWALL NONE NO ROD AND SHELF OR ARCHITECT APPROVED EQUIV. OPERABLE WINDOWS TO HAVE SCREENS AS DETERMINED BY OWNER. ALL BEDROOMS (AND
LANDING 68 HARDWOOD 1x8 DRYWALL 1 PIECE |NO NONE ALLOW $30,000.00 BATHROOM CASEWORK AND CABINETS ROOMS WITH CLOSETS) TO HAVE WINDOWS THAT MEET THE CLEAR OPENING REQUIREMENT FOR EGRESS.
OWNERS SUITE 218  |WATERPROOFING WITH IPE WOOD DECKING INO BASE |T&G DECKING |1 PIECE [NO NONE ALLOW $75,000.00 KITCHEN CASEWORK AND CABINETS 4. WINDOW COLOR TO BE " BRONZE". INTERIOR FINISH TO BE WHITE OAK (EURO-WALL). FINISH HARDWARE TO BE
OWNERS SUITE > CLOSET 219 HARDWOOD 1x8 DRYWALL 1 PIECE |NO CUSTOM CASEWORK PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING ALLOW $25,000.00 OWNERS CLOSET CASEWORK AND CABINETS SELECTED BY OWNER.
OWNERS SUITE > OWNERS BATH [225 TILE 1x8 DRYWALL 1PIECE |NO NONE ALLOW $50,000.00 CABINETS AND BUILT INS 5. ALL GANGS OF WINDOWS TO BE FACTORY JOINED
S.F. LAUNDRY 42 TILE 1x8 DRYWALL NONE NO PROVIDE FLOOR DRAIN AND PAN <
ALLOW $40,000.00 PLUMBING FIXTURES
SITTING ROOM 182 |HARDWOOD 1x8 DRYWALL 2PIECE [NO NONE ALLOW $25,000.00 PENDENT AND DECORATIVE LIGHT FIXTURES CONTRACTOR NOTES:
GROUND FLOOR ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE ALLOW $85,000.00 SUPPLY AND INSTALL APPLIANCES 1. COORDINATE ALL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS TO ENSURE PROPER CONSTRUCTION
SPACE NAME AREA FLOOR BASE CEILING CROWN WAINSCOT NOTE ALLOW $8,000.00 MIRRORS AND BATH ACCESSORIES 2. VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR STYLES AND ALIGNMENTS. PROVIDE ARCHITECT WITH SHOP DRAWINGS FOR FINAL
AREA UNDER FRONT PORCH 161 BRICK PAVERS NO BASE T&G DECKING 1PIECE NO NONE ALLOW $13,500.00 SHOWER DOORS APPROVAL PRIOR TO PLACING ORDER.
G.F. COVERED PATIO 112 BRICK PAVERS NO BASE T&G DECKING 1 PIECE NO NONE ALLOW $60,000.00 WINDOW TREATMENTS 3. FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND ROUGH OPENINGS AS WELL AS WINDOW STYLE, DOOR SWINGS, AND WINDOW SWINGS
G.F. MUD ROOM 65 TILE 1x8 5/8" FIRERATED DRYWALL 1 PIECE NO CUSTOM B.I. CUBBIES ALLOW $45,000.00 SMART HOME AUTOMATION, VIDEO AND AUDIO SYSTEMS PRIOR TO PLACING ORDER.
GARAGE 3174 CONCRETE SEALANT x4 5/8" FIRERATED DRYWALL NONE NO NONE ALLOW $12,500.00 LOW VOLTAGE DECK AND STEP LIGHTING
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES: ALLOW $14.00 PER S.F. FOR TILE MATERIAL
1. WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD CANNOT BE USED FOR WALLS IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS OR IN AREAS OF HIGH HUMIDITY OR AREAS EXPOSED TO WATER PER ALLOW $10.00 PER S.F. FOR HARDWOOD FLOORING MATERIAL
R702.3.7, R702.3.7.1. ALLOW $18,000.00 FOR FIREPLACE INSTALL AND TILE SURROUND
ALLOW ALLOW GENERAC BACKUP GENERATOR
ALLOW $40.00 PRE SQUARE YARD CARPET AND PADDING
ALLOW $18,500.00 INTERIOR AND ENTRY DOOR HARDWARE
ALLOW $95,000.00 LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION
DOOR AND WINDOW ELEVATION 1/4" =1'-0"
4I_6|| ‘ 3l_3ll ‘ 2!_7” ‘ 8|_O|l ‘ 8I_2|| ‘ 10]_0" 6I_OII VARIES
A? N N
= o o
= o . = = <@
o o ) ) =
% o < <
™~ ™~
=
A? N N
D01 D02 D03 D04 D05 D06 D07 D??
[DOOR EXTERIOR PIVOT 54x120| [DOOR EXTERIOR SWING 36x108| |DOOR EXTERIOR SWING 28x108| [DOOR EXTERIOR SLIDING 2P 96x120)| [DOOR EXTERIOR SLIDING 2P 98x120 [DOOR EXTERIOR OVERHEAD 120x84| [DOOR EXTERIOR OVERHEAD 72x84| [TYP. INTERIOR DOOR]
6'-7 3/4" ‘ ‘ 5'-10" ‘ 3'-0" ‘ 17'-10" ‘ ‘ 4'-0" ‘ ‘ 17'-10" ‘ 5'-10" ‘ 3'-3" ‘ ‘ 16'-8 3/4" ‘
A? N N — N N N N
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i — [WINDOW CASEMENT TRANSOM 39x24|
5 5 -
= = - <
e ] g )
[8] [WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 48x43| [WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 214x43)| 2
[WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 70x43)| -
A? N
[A] [c] [D] 6] I
[WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 40x120| [WINDOW CASEMENT 36x84| [WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 214X120| [WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 70x120| [WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 200.9x132|
5'-11 3/4"
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[WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 40x24| |WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 36x24|
L] [Mm] [o] S
[WINDOW CASEMENT 32x72| |WINDOW CASEMENT 24x72| [WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 40x36|
[p] [a] [R] [s] 1]

[WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 67x108|

[u]

[WINDOW CASEMENT FIXED 135.5x132|
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DESIGN BY: DLB

DRAWN BY: DLB

AREA CALCULATIONS DATE: 6/18/2025

AREA NAME AREA S.F.
FIRST FLOOR 2959

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"U.N.O.

SECOND FLOOR 1484

TOTAL HEATED 4443

FIRST FLOOR PLAN S — SECOND FLOOR PLAN

"= 1 FRONT PORCH 244 " 1
SCALE 1/8"=1'-0 GARAGE 5999 SCALE 1/8"=1'-0

POOL DECK 704
S.F. BALCONY 820
BEDROOM 4 PORCH 155

TOTAL UNHEATED 4922
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~
> SEE ROOF PLAN
-
il SMOOTH 2 PIECE FASCIA
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N 4
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O
4
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o
—
. 0'-0" FIRST FLOOR (18.5' NAVD 88) |
N 4
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SEE DRAINAGE PLAN
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N 4
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HORIZONTAL SIDING

(AN
ACCOYO SAGUARO SLATE \A-4.1/ \A42)
I
I

38.0' MAX. ROOF HEIGHT
- FROM AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE

.. éb

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF
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38.0' MAX. ROOF HEIGHT
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

16.

ALL SYMBOLS SHOW THE DESIRED LOCATIONS AND WILL BE FINALIZED DURING THE WALK-THROUGH WITH THE
ELECTRICIAN. ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED BY CODE.

ALL SWITCHES FOR RECESSED LIGHTS AND SURFACE MOUNTED TO HAVE DIMMER CONTROLS. TIMER SWITCHING FOR
ALL EXHAUST FANS

VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL POWER REQUIREMENTS FOR EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES WITH OWNER AND
ARCHITECT

VERIFY WITH OWNER ALL LOCATIONS FOR CABLE, INTERNET, AND PHONE LOCATIONS.

PROVIDE SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AS SELECTED BY OWNER. PROVIDE ALLOWANCE FOR WIFI
ACCESS POINTS, CAMERAS, AND SMOKE DETECTORS.

COORDINATE ALL LANDSCAPE AND EXTERIOR LIGHTING WITH THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.
PROVIDE ALLOWANCE FOR SECURITY AND ALARM SYSTEM AND WIRING AS SELECTED BY OWNER.

PROVIDE BUILT IN LIGHTING IN THE MASTER CLOSET CABINETRY

PROVIDE CENTRAL VACUUM. VERIFY DISTANCES OF VACUUM LOCATIONS WITH MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE CABINET
VAC AT KITCHEN ISLAND AND CEILING MOUNTED VACUUM IN BETWEEN GARAGE BAYS

PROVIDE IN LINE DAMPERS FOR EXHAUST FANS. TO BE PLASTIC W/ RUBBER GASKETS

EXHAUST FANS 110 CFM MIN. VENTED TO OUTSIDE.

OVERHEAD DOOR RECEPTICALS IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT INTERUPT PROTECTION.

PLACE ARC FAULT RECEPTICALS WHERE REQIRED AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH 2021 IRC E3 209.16

PLACE TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTICALS WHERE REQUIRED AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH 2021 IRC E 4002.14

E4203.1.3 NOT LESS THAN ONE 125 VOLT, 15 OR 20 AMPERE RECEPTICAL SUPPLIED BY A GENERAL-PURPOSE BRANCH
CIRCUIT SHALL BE LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET FROM AND NOT MORE THAN 20 FEET FROM THE INSIDE WALL OF
PERMANENTLY INSTALLED POOLS AND OUTDOOR SPAS AND HOT TUBS. THIS RECEPTICAL SHALL BE LOCATED NOT
MORE THAN 6 FEET, 6 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, PLATFORM OR GRADE LEVEL SERVING THE POOL, SPA OR HOT TUB.
680.22(A)(1)

E3901.7 OUTDOOR OUTLETS. NOT LESS THAN ONE RECEPTICAL OUTLET THAT IS READILY ACCESSIBLE FROM GRADE
LEVEL AND LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 6'-6" ABOVE GRADE, SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTDOORS AT THE FRONT AND BACK
OF EACH DWELLING UNIT HAVING DIRECT ACCESS TO GRADE LEVEL. BALCONIES, DECKS AND PORCHES THAT ARE
ACCESSIBLE FROM INSIDE WITHEN 4" HORIZONTALLY OF THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE RECEPTICAL
OUTLET ACCESSIBLE FROM THE BALCONY, DECK OR PORCH. THE RECEPTICAL SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 6'-
6" ABOVE THE BALCONY, DECK OR PORCH SURFACE. 210.52(E)
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MORE THAN 6 FEET, 6 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, PLATFORM OR GRADE LEVEL SERVING THE POOL, SPA OR HOT TUB.
680.22(A)(1)
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ACCESSIBLE FROM INSIDE WITHEN 4" HORIZONTALLY OF THE DWELLING UNIT SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE RECEPTICAL
OUTLET ACCESSIBLE FROM THE BALCONY, DECK OR PORCH. THE RECEPTICAL SHALL BE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 6'-
6" ABOVE THE BALCONY, DECK OR PORCH SURFACE. 210.52(E)
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;; L GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES
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A Tl P, 1. ALL SYMBOLS SHOW THE DESIRED LOCATIONS AND WILL BE FINALIZED DURING THE WALK-THROUGH WITH THE DATE: 6/18/2025
= : P = LR ELECTRICIAN. ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS MAY BE REQUIRED BY CODE.
il Tl ; e E P 2. ALL SWITCHES FOR RECESSED LIGHTS AND SURFACE MOUNTED TO HAVE DIMMER CONTROLS. TIMER SWITCHING FOR SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" UN.O.
| | | - e - ALL EXHAUST FANS '
- | ——— | // 3. VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL POWER REQUIREMENTS FOR EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES WITH OWNER AND
I 4 s ARCHITECT
- - rdiig 5. PROVIDE SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AS SELECTED BY OWNER. PROVIDE ALLOWANCE FOR WIFI
| " - ACCESS POINTS, CAMERAS, AND SMOKE DETECTORS.
| - 2 : 6 COORDINATE ALL LANDSCAPE AND EXTERIOR LIGHTING WITH THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. Z
B _q COORDINATE POWER i i 7. PROVIDE ALLOWANCE FOR SECURITY AND ALARM SYSTEM AND WIRING AS SELECTED BY OWNER. m <
= — = AND LIGHTING REQUIRMENTS £33 8. PROVIDE BUILT IN LIGHTING IN THE MASTER CLOSET CABINETRY
WITH SAUNA MFER. SPECIFICATIONS o 3 9. PROVIDE CENTRAL VACUUM. VERIFY DISTANCES OF VACUUM LOCATIONS WITH MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE CABINET O —
: S S VAC AT KITCHEN ISLAND AND CEILING MOUNTED VACUUM IN BETWEEN GARAGE BAYS 2l
: ” . 10. PROVIDE IN LINE DAMPERS FOR EXHAUST FANS. TO BE PLASTIC W/ RUBBER GASKETS O
L SO 1. EXHAUST FANS 110 CFM MIN. VENTED TO OUTSIDE. L | I
" e 12, OVERHEAD DOOR RECEPTICALS IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT INTERUPT PROTECTION. 1
i 13. PLACE ARC FAULT RECEPTICALS WHERE REQIRED AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH 2021 IRC E3 209.16 = LL <E
A e A i PLAGE TAMPER RESISTANT REGEPTIGALS WHERE REQUIRED AND IN GOMPLIANGE WITH 2027 IRC E 4002.14 =
6 15, E4203.1.3 NOT LESS THAN ONE 125 VOLT, 15 OR 20 AMPERE RECEPTICAL SUPPLIED BY A GENERAL-PURPOSE BRANCH — (M) O
o & CIRCUIT SHALL BE LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET FROM AND NOT MORE THAN 20 FEET FROM THE INSIDE WALL OF i -
PERMANENTLY INSTALLED POOLS AND OUTDOOR SPAS AND HOT TUBS. THIS RECEPTICAL SHALL BE LOCATED NOT L Z m
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